¢®KWIKGOAL

Most Kwik Goal products carry a Lifetime Guarantee. For details or
claims, visit kwikgoal.com or contact customer service at 1-800-531-4252.

it i E
LA RanTE
=

INSTRUCTION FOR 16B2801 TOM® DOLLY

1. Unpack all parts and check for damage that may have occurred during shipping. If damage has occurred, notify
trucking company immediately. Lay out all parts. Remove all cardboard and packaging immediately. Wet or damp
packaging may damage contents.

Parts

Rail Tube (2) Rear Wheel Tube (1) Rail Connector Tube (1)

(Part#UZ1054) (Part#UZ1053) (Part#UZz993)
Tire (2)

(Part#VvZ349)
S
Front Ground Tube (1) Saddle Anchor Bags (2)
(Part#UZ1055) (Part#10B1605)

Handle (1)
(Part#UZ1056)

***CAUTION***

All sports equipment must be anchored at all times. Sports equipment not in use must be disassembled
and stored in a safe, secure place. Assembled sports equipment should not be left unattended. Do not use
this equipment during the threat of high winds. Sports equipment should be checked for safety on a
regular basis. Any modifications to this or any Kwik Goal product will void any and all warranties.

140 Pacific Drive Quakertown, PA 18951
(P) 215-536-2200 / (P) 800-531-4252 / (F) 215-536-4309 / (F) 800-778-8869
Visit our website @ kwikgoal.com
© 2012 Kwik Goal Ltd. NZ236 Rev. 08/09/12



Tools Needed

15/16" & 1/2" _ Ratchet
Wrench with 15/16" & 1/2" Socket
S
=
'

And

&

Hardware

5/8" X 5" Hex Bolt (Part# 12295)

5/8" Lock Nut (Part# 12294)

5/8" Jam Nut (Part# T2108)

5/16" X 2-1/4" Hex Bolt (Part# 12251)
5/16" Lock Nut (Part# 1z5)

5/16" Flat Washer (Part# 12269)

= UITNN NN
L= —= = —

2. Attach tire to rear wheel tube with hardware as shown in figure.
CAUTION: DO NOT OVER-TIGHTEN. OVER-TIGHTENING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE.

T|re

Tighten Hex Bolt against tube.
NOTE: DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN

Rear Wheel Tube ~a

5/8" X 5"Hex Bolt
5/8" Lock Nut

\/% \5/8”JamNut
59

T|re

Rear Wheel Tube

Tire /

3. Attach front ground tube to handle with hardware as shown in figure.
CAUTION: DO NOT OVER-TIGHTEN. OVER-TIGHTENING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE.

5/16" Flat Washer\\@
5/16" X 2-1/4" Hex Bolt @

Handle
5/16" Lock Nut

e

-—5/16" Flat Washer

G//@,/|

Front Ground Tube

***CAUTION***

All sports equipment must be anchored at all times. Sports equipment not in use must be
disassembled and stored in a safe, secure place. Assembled sports equipment should not be left
unattended. Do not use this equipment during the threat of high winds. Sports equipment should
be checked for safety on a regular basis. Any modifications to this or any Kwik Goal product will
void any and all warranties.

NZ236 Rev. 08/09/12



4. Finish assembling frame. NOTE: Make sure Kwik Goal logo on each rail tube is toward the center of the

frame.
CAUTION: DO NOT OVER-TIGHTEN. OVER-TIGHTENING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE.

5/16" Flat Washer
5/16" Flat Washer

Rail Tube
- 5/16" Lock Nut

5/16" Lock Nut
/Q/ -a— Handle

Wheel Tube Rail Tubé

5/16" X 2-1/4"
Hex Bolt

5/16" X 2-1/4" Hex Bolt

Front Ground Tube

Rear Wheel Tube

Rail Tube

/

Rail
Connector Tube

\\ Rail Tube
N Handle

gl
&

Ground Tube

5/16" Flat Washer

5/16" Lock Nut

/@/e Rail
‘ Connector Tube

<

Rail Tube ——— =

5/16" Flat Washer —»=
&

f

5/16" X 2-1/4" Hex Bolt

®

***CAUTION***

All sports equipment must be anchored at all times. Sports equipment not in use must be
disassembled and stored in a safe, secure place. Assembled sports equipment should not be left
unattended. Do not use this equipment during the threat of high winds. Sports equipment should
be checked for safety on a regular basis. Any modifications to this or any Kwik Goal product will

void any and all warranties.
NZ236 Rev. 08/09/12



USE WITH TOM® (SOLD SEPARATELY)

)
To® D

5. Set TOM® s (soLD SEPARATELY) ON assembled A D
frame, sliding pegs into holes on rail tube as
shown.

NOTE: Place the first TOM® in center of
frame and then add the remaining four.

Assembled Frame

Saddle
Anchor

Clip Saddle Anchor Bag
to Dolly Frame at each end.

6. Fill saddle anchor bags with a
minimum of 40 Ibs. of sand or small
stone and attach to assembled frame.

Saddle
Anchor Bag

***CAUTION***

All sports equipment must be anchored at all times. Sports equipment not in use must be
disassembled and stored in a safe, secure place. Assembled sports equipment should not be left
unattended. Do not use this equipment during the threat of high winds. Sports equipment should
be checked for safety on a regular basis. Any modifications to this or any Kwik Goal product will
void any and all warranties.
NZ236 Rev. 08/09/12



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

